None of the promoter/ directors/ key management personnel of the Company intend to apply/subscribe to
any of the equity shares offered.

(xii) Proposed time within which Preferential cum Private Placement of Equity Shares shall be completed:

The proposed time within which the Preferential cum Private Placement of the Equity shares shall be
completed is within the 60 days from the date of the passing of the special resolution.

(xiii) Name of the proposed allottee and the percentage of the post Preferential cum Private Placement

offer capital that may held by them:

As per Annexure A attached with this Notice and those shareholders who exercise their pre-emptive right.

(xiv) Change in control:

As a result of the proposed Preferential cum Private Placement of Equity Shares, there will be no change in
the control of the Company.

(xv) The shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the Preferential cum Private Placement

of Equity Shares:

a) Equity shares at face Value of INR 1/- each

Sr. No. Category
Pre-Issue  Post Issue

No. of equity
Shares Held

% of
Holding

No. of
equity Shares Held

% of
Holding

A Promoters’ Holding
1 Indian:
 Individual  47,119,969 48.31 47,119,969 46.83
 Bodies Corporate - - - -
 Sub Total 47,119,969 48.31 47,119,969 46.83

2 Foreign Promoters: - - - -
 Bodies Corporate - - - -
 Sub Total (A) 47,119,969 48.31 47,119,969 46.83

B Non-Promoters’ Holding
 Bodies Corporate

1 Institutional Investors - - - -

2 Non Institution - - - -
 Private Corporate

Bodies
11,735,050 12.03 11,997,709

11.92

 Directors and Relatives
 Indian Public 31,504,609 32.30 34,284,623 34.07
 Others (FII, OCB, NR,

NRIs, and Trusts)
7,168,708 7.35 7,222,413 7.18

 Sub Total (B) 50,408,367 51.69 53,504,745 53.17
Grand Total(A) + (B) 9,75,28,336 100.00 10,06,24,714 100.00

(xvi) Number of persons to whom allotment on Preferential cum Private Placement basis have already

been made during the year:

The Company has issued and allotted equity shares to Seventy-Five persons in current financial year.

The Board recommends the resolution for approval of the members of the Company.

None of the directors, key managerial personnel and relatives of directors and/or key managerial personnel
(as defined in the Companies Act, 2013) of the Company are concerned or interested in the proposed
resolution, except in the ordinary course of business.

The Board recommends the passing of the resolution as a special resolution.